© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 26
Cisco ASR 9000 Series
Aggregation Services
Routers
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 26
Contents

capability translates to lower CapEx initially and optimal OpEx over the product life.
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 26
The Cisco ASR 9000 Series also features a fully integrated timing infrastructure, allowing the routers to take in
timing inputs (for example, SyncE, GPS, Building Integrated Timing Supply [BITS], and DOCSIS® Timing
Interface [DTI]) and distribute them over the backplane to each slot. This capability allows extensive support for
transparent mobile convergence, mobile Radio Access Network (RAN) backhaul, and Time-Division Multiplexing
(TDM) circuit emulation, without sacrificing performance or scale.
The optimized thermal infrastructure of the Cisco ASR 9000 Series is designed to be scalable to support future
capacity requirements. Variable-speed high-efficiency fans provide reduced power requirements under normal
operating environments while retaining the capability to cool current and future line cards under extreme
conditions.
Table 1 lists the chassis hardware available for the Cisco ASR 9000 and ASR 9900 Series.
Table 1. Hardware Available for Cisco ASR 9000 and ASR 9900 Series
Product Description Product Number
Cisco ASR 9000 and ASR 9900 Series Chassis
Cisco ASR 9010 chassis ASR-9010-AC-V2
ASR-9010-DC-V2
ASR-9010-SYS
Cisco ASR 9006 chassis ASR-9006-AC-V2
ASR-9006-DC-V2
ASR-9006-SYS
Cisco ASR 9922 chassis ASR-9922-AC
ASR-9922-DC
ASR-9922
Cisco ASR 9912 chassis ASR-9912-AC
ASR-9912-DC
ASR-9912
Cisco ASR 9910 chassis ASR-9910
Cisco ASR 9906 chassis ASR-9906
Cisco ASR 9904 chassis ASR-9904-AC
ASR-9904-DC
ASR-9904
Cisco ASR 9000 Series Power Infrastructure
AC power supply, 6000W PWR-6KW-AC-V3
PWR-6KW-AC-V3=
AC power entry module V3 A9K-AC-PEM-V3
A9K-AC-PEM-V3=
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 26
Product Description Product Number
AC power supply, 3000W PWR-3KW-AC-V2
PWR-3KW-AC-V2=
AC power entry module V2 ASR9K-AC-PEM-V2
A9K-AC-PEM-V2=
DC power supply, 4400W PWR-4.4KW-DC-V3
PWR-4.4KW-DC-V3=
DC power entry module V3 A9K-DC-PEM-V3
A9K-DC-PEM-V3=
DC power supply, 2100W PWR-2KW-DC-V2
PWR-2KW-DC-V2=
DC power entry module V2 ASR9K-DC-PEM-V2
A9K-DC-PEM-V2=
Cisco ASR 9000 Series Thermal Infrastructure
Cisco ASR 9010 fan, 2 fan trays per chassis ASR-9010-FAN
ASR-9010-FAN-V2
Cisco ASR 9006 fan, 2 fan trays per chassis ASR-9006-FAN
ASR-9006-FAN-V2
Cisco ASR 9922 fan, 4 fan trays per chassis ASR-9922-FAN
ASR-9922-FAN-V2
ASR-9922-FAN-V3
Cisco ASR 9912 fan, 2 fan trays per chassis ASR-9912-FAN
A9K-9912-FAN
Cisco ASR 9910 fan, 2 fan trays per chassis ASR-9910-FAN
Cisco ASR 9906 fan, 2 fan trays per chassis ASR-9906-FAN
Cisco ASR 9904 fan, 1 fan tray per chassis ASR-9904-FAN
A9K-9904-FAN
Cisco ASR 9010 fan filter, 1 per chassis ASR-9010-FILTER
Cisco ASR 9006 fan filter, 1 per chassis ASR-9006-FILTER
Cisco ASR 9922 fan filter, 1 center and 2 side filters per chassis ASR-9922-FLTR-CEN
ASR-9922-FLTR-CV2
ASR-9922-FLTR-LR
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 26
Product Description Product Number
Cisco ASR 9912 fan filter, 1 center and 2 side filters per chassis ASR-9912-FLTR-CEN
ASR-9900-FLTR-LR
Cisco ASR 9910 fan filter, 1 per chassis ASR-9910-FILTER
Cisco ASR 9906 fan filter, 1 per chassis ASR-9906-FILTER
Cisco ASR 9904 fan filter, 1 per chassis ASR-9904-FILTER
More details about the individual Cisco ASR 9000 Series components, such as the RSPs, the Ethernet line
cards, Modular Port Adapters (MPA), Shared Port Adapters (SPA) and SPA Interface Processors (SIP) are
available in the respective data sheets at: Cisco ASR 9000 Series Data Sheet Listing.
Software

and helps accelerate time to market for new network services.
For more information about Cisco Services, contact your local Cisco account representative or visit:
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 24 of 26
Ordering information
The ASR 9000 Series Routers are available to order through the Flexible Consumption Model (FCM) and
Traditional Business Model.
The Flexible Consumption Model offers a built-in “pay-as-you-grow” structure that lowers initial start-up costs
with the ability to add more capacity overtime as needed. Software subscription provides feature upgrades and
helps defer the payment of software value for the initial purchase.
Table 6 provides hardware ordering information for the ASR 9000 Series Modular Routers that support both the
Flexible Consumption and Traditional Business Models.
Table 6. Chassis Hardware ordering information for the ASR 9000 Series Modular Routers
Part number Feature description
ASR-9922 ASR 9922 20 Line Card Slot Chassis, 44 RU
ASR-9912 ASR 9912 10 Line Card Slot Chassis, 30 RU
ASR-9910 ASR 9910 8 Line Card Slot Chassis, 21 RU
ASR-9906 ASR 9906 4 Line Card Slot Chassis, 14 RU
ASR-9904 ASR 9904 2 Line Card Slot Chassis, 6 RU
ASR-9010-SYS ASR 9010 8 Line Card Slot Chassis, 21 RU
ASR-9006-SYS ASR 9006 4 Line Card Slot Chassis, 10 RU
The ASR 9000 Series Modular Chassis support various line cards options and software feature licenses to
enable the required functionality.
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Product sustainability